
LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: 

Staff Recommendation

Applicable Dates:  

Prepared by:

Date Prepared:

Reviewed by:

Date Reviewed

Discussion  (including relationship to other Council 
actions)

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

City Department

Costs in Future Fiscal 
Years?

Annual Revenue 
Increase/Decrease

Board or Commission 
Recommendation

Cost of Legislation 
current Fiscal Year

Future Impacts

Applicants/ 
Proponents Other

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Approval Deadline:
Legislation Number:

What is the reason for this legislation?

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Sponsor(s)

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Reference Numbers

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Citywide Business Plan Strategy

220579


	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Accepting and approving a twelve-month $1,186,364.00 grant with the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services to provide funding for HIV case management services in Kansas City, Missouri; estimating and appropriating $55,505.00 in the Health Grants Fund; and designating requisitioning authority.

	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: To accept award in the amount of $1,186,364 to provide Ryan White Part B Funded Medical Case Management, Referral for Healthcare Support Services, and Early Intervention Services for persons living with HIV within the eleven county Kansas City, Missouri Transitional Grant Area (KC-TGA). This Grant Award Agreement is a sub-award of the Ryan White Part HIV Emergency Relief grant provided to the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services, The Ryan White Part B Recipient. Sub-award will be distributed to local AIDS Service Organizations to provide the core medical and support services listed above.

Grant period is July 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023.



	Sponsors: 
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: HIV Services, HEALTH, persons living with HIV
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: 
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Health
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: This funding will help ensure that all residents living with HIV/AIDS within the Kansas City Transitional Grant Area  (KC-TGA)  have access to medical care and support services that will remove barriers the will enable  persons living with HIV engaged and be successful in treatment. The funds will provide culturally sensitive Case Management, Referral for Health Care Support and Linkage to Care services to persons living with HIV. 

Ryan White Part B services are a range of client-centered services that link clients with health care, psychosocial, and other services. Activities will include (1) identifying and screening clients; (2) Assessing each client's medical and psychological history and current service needs; (3) Developing and regularly updating a service plan based upon the client's needs and choices; (4) Implementing the plan in a timely manner; (5) providing information, referrals, and assistance with linkages to medical and Psychosocial services as needed; (6) Monitoring the efficacy and quality of services through periodic reevaluation; (7) Advocating on behalf of clients to decrease services gaps and remove barriers to services and (8) Helping clients develop and utilize independent living skills and strategies. In 2021 KCHD and its sub-recipients provided services to over 2800 persons living with HIV. 

Grant period for Fiscal Year 2022 is July 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023 (9 months).a partial award was issued in April 2022 extending the FY21 grant perioid through June 30, 2022. The next renewal period will be April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 with the anticipated amount of $1,581,818.
	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: None
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: None
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: 
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: $55,505
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: 
	Prepared by: Sean Ryan
	Date Prepared: 7/5/22
	Prepared by_2: James Sturdevant
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: 
	Date Reviewed: 07/07/2022
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [No]


