. 414 E. 12th Street
m Kansas Clty Kansas City, MO 64106
KANSAS
CITY
‘l|l’ o :
Legislation Details
File #: 240366 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 4/3/2024 In control: Council
On agenda: 4/18/2024 Final action: 4/18/2024
Title: Sponsor: Director of Health Department
Accepting and approving a $1,581,818.00 grant award amendment with the Missouri Department of
Health and Senior Services to provide funding for HIV case management services in Kansas City,
Missouri; estimating and appropriating the additional sum of $26,379.00, not previously appropriated,
in the Health Grants Fund; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.
Sponsors: Director of Health
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HIV Case Mgmt FY24 - Docket Memo, 2. HIV Case Mgmt FY24 - Budget, 3. Appropriations, 4.
KCTGA HIV Epi Profile 240366, 5. Authenticated Ordinance 240366
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/18/2024 1 Council Passed Pass
4/17/2024 1 Neighborhood Planning and Adv and Do Pass Pass
Development Committee

4/11/2024 1 Council referred

Kansas City Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

